4 13 0 AUG 2 3 2004 Form PTO-1595 REC

08-26-2004



102823232 PATENTS UNLT

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Dkt # 095309.53182US			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  a) Claudio BARGHEER b) Roland BEISSWENGER c) Dirk BENTHAUS d) Michael EICHLER e) Thomas FOELSTER f) Alexander KOBLISCHKE g) Uwe NAGEL h) Kal-Thorsten SCHMIEDL i) Ulrich TSCHAESCHKE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG Epplestrasse 225 D-70567 Stuttgart GERMANY  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment			
Execution Dates: a) February 23, 2004; b) March 12, 2004; c) April 13, 2004; d) March 12, 2004; e) March 1, 2004; f) May 28, 2004; g) March 12, 2004; h) April 15, 2004; i) February 26, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/485,691	execution date of the application is:    B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	8. Deposit account number:		
	05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing    Vincent J. Sunderdick, #29,004			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

08/25/2004 ECOOPER \00000102 10485691

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015715 FRAME: 0734

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

DaimlerChrysler AG Epplestrasse 225 70567 Stuttgart GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## SAFETY DEVICE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT

as set forth in his United States Patent A	Application (check one):	
executed concurrently he executed on	erewith,	
X International Application	n No. <u>PCT/EP02/08456,</u> filed <u>July 30, 2002</u> .	
all Letters Patent of the United States reissues or extensions thereof, to be he the full end of the term or terms for wh	plication including any and all divisions or continuation which may issue on any such application or for saideld and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leghich any and all such Letters patent may be granted as need had this Assignment not been made;	invention, including any and all al representatives and assigns to
	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Traduccessors or assigns in accordance herewith;	lemarks to issue any and all such
	covenants that he has the full and unencumbered rights not executed and will not execute any document or instance.	
representatives or assigns all informati and deliver any papers, make all right necessary or desirable by said ASSIGN said application including divisions an or thereon, including reissues or exten	venants and agrees he will communicate to said As on known to him relating to said invention or patent appartful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perfor NEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to d continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patentsions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns of ssigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patentsions.	plication and that he will execute rm all other lawful acts deemed perfect title to said invention, to at which may be granted therefor or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its
	s the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or a dentification which may be necessary or desirable to c dation of this Assignment.	
Inventor one: Citizen of:	Claudio BARGHEER Federal Republic of Germany	T. Q - Q
04-02-23 (date)	(signature of 1st inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor two: Citizen of:	Roland BEISSWENGER Federal Republic of Germany	0
04-03-12 (date)	72. Sep Leny	KIDUD
(date)	(signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 015715 FRAME: 0735

		Λ
Inventor three: Citizen of:	Dirk BENTHAUS Federal Republic of Germany	//
		Marilara
04-04-13 (date)	Dirk Renthans	_ XUUNIN
(date)	(signature of 3 <sup>rd</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor four:	Michael EICHLER	
Citizen of:	Federal Republic of Germany	٨
12. Mosz 2004	Mi Soul Bills	K10012
(date)	(signature of 4 <sup>th</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor five:	Thomas FOELSTER	
Citizen of:	Federal Republic of Germany	$\mathcal{A}$
04-03-07 (date)	Lily talle	(hal)
(date)	(signature of 5 <sup>th</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor six:	Alexander KOBLISCHKE	$\mathcal{C}$
Citizen of:	Federal Republic of Germany	
28.05.04 (date)	A. Mollisch	michael D. Boole
(date)	(signature of 6 <sup>th</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor seven:	Uwe NAGEL	
Citizen of:	Federal Republic of Germany	
12.03.04	(signature of 7th inventor)	KIOOS
(date)	(signature of 7 <sup>th</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor eight:	Kai-Thorsten SCHMIEDL	
Citizen of:	Federal Republic of Germany	
15.04.04 (date)	Kai-Towley Schwijech (signature of 8th inventor)	Lanteaus
(date)	(signature of 8 <sup>th</sup> inventor)	(signature of witness)
Inventor nine:	Ulrich TSCHAESCHKE	_
Citizen of:	Federal Republic of Germany	
		/ / /

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

/tlm (301253)

**RECORDED: 08/23/2004** 

PATENT

**REEL: 015715 FRAME: 0736**